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2022 Tahlequah "Early Tiger" Cross Country Inv

- 8/22/20228/22/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 1 GIRLS Middle Sch 2Km Run Middle Sch

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/KM

1 COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 60 3-5-7-20-25 36-42 48:40 1:429:44.044:52.02

2 ALL STS CATHOLIC MS 62 4-6-8-12-32 39-45 48:50 2:159:45.914:52.95

3 FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 75 9-13-14-17-22 27-28 50:10 1:0810:02.075:01.03

4 BROKEN ARROW JUNIOR 96 10-11-18-19-38 48-49 51:45 2:2710:21.015:10.50

5 PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 97 2-15-23-26-31 34-37 51:29 2:1110:17.885:08.94

6 TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 105 1-21-24-29-30 40-44 51:58 2:0110:23.625:11.81

7 MARYETTA - ORES (1) 168 16-33-35-41-43 46-47 58:14 2:3411:38.755:49.37

GANS HIGH SCHOOL 74-102

BRUSHY - ORES (2) 19-32-46-55

GANS MIDDLE SCHOOL 103

LIBERTY MIDDLE SCHOO 53

WISTER JR. HIGH SCHO 48-70

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/KM

7513 Libby Baker TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 8:55.8911 71 4:27.94

7422 Addison Harlow PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 8:56.4212 82 4:28.21

7135 Paisley Collins COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 8:56.9213 83 4:28.46

7006 Bianca Eureste ALL STS CATHOLIC MS 9:06.4014 74 4:33.20

7143 Hailey Kiker COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 9:11.9525 85 4:35.97

7010 Hayden Throop ALL STS CATHOLIC MS 9:17.6826 86 4:38.84

7140 Kaylee Hill COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 9:19.3937 87 4:39.69

7004 Kate Colombin ALL STS CATHOLIC MS 9:23.3038 78 4:41.65

7188 Bailey Bowden FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 9:26.3319 79 4:43.16

7075 Lilli Frey BROKEN ARROW JUNIOR 9:28.89110 810 4:44.44

7076 Kaley Jacobs BROKEN ARROW JUNIOR 9:29.60211 811 4:44.80

7007 Madison Holleman ALL STS CATHOLIC MS 9:40.10412 812 4:50.05

7210 Avery Skaggs FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 9:53.28213 613 4:56.64

7194 Zoey Hyde FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 9:59.16314 614 4:59.58

7433 Braycee Trundle PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 10:06.02215 715 5:03.01

7333 Kyleigh Hawk MARYETTA - ORES (1) 10:08.14116 716 5:04.07

7201 Trista Moore FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 10:16.34417 817 5:08.17

7073 Gina Capra BROKEN ARROW JUNIOR 10:19.50318 818 5:09.75

7093 Emma Baggs BRUSHY - ORES (2) 10:27.301519 5:13.65

7078 Madison Richardson BROKEN ARROW JUNIOR 10:30.48419 820 5:15.24

7146 Madelyn Lucas COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 10:32.57420 821 5:16.28

7517 Peyton Crosslin TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 10:33.45221 722 5:16.72

7214 Brooklyn  Stout FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 10:35.24522 723 5:17.62

7428 Journey Nunley PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 10:37.42323 724 5:18.71

7518 Cryselin Goate TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 10:38.87324 825 5:19.43

7157 Lauren Stacey COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 10:39.37525 826 5:19.68

7431 Andi  Rehbein PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 10:41.25426 827 5:20.62

7198 Gemma Kolmer FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 10:43.76627 628 5:21.88

7191 Katherine Everet FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 10:48.11728 729 5:24.05

7521 Keira Mcinnis TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 10:52.54429 830 5:26.27

7187 Kodie Alred FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 10:52.868631 5:26.43
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Event # 1 GIRLS Middle Sch 2Km Run Middle Sch

7095 Emma Fields BRUSHY - ORES (2) 10:54.432832 5:27.21

7205 Abigail Perry FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 10:57.139833 5:28.56

7514 Julieanne Burns TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 10:57.39530 834 5:28.69

7430 Lilah Poorboy PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 11:08.29531 735 5:34.14

7202 Tynlee Moore FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 11:12.2210736 5:36.11

7215 Joscelyn  Stout FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 11:13.4711637 5:36.73

7008 Jaylee Pipal ALL STS CATHOLIC MS 11:22.08532 738 5:41.04

7189 Klaire Bracken FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 11:26.1412739 5:43.07

7196 Kate Jones FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 11:26.9913840 5:43.49

7337 Catelin Shelley MARYETTA - ORES (1) 11:31.07233 641 5:45.53

7429 Blake Osburn PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 11:31.53634 742 5:45.76

7326 Stella Bovos MARYETTA - ORES (1) 11:32.44335 543 5:46.22

7137 Giselle Cortes COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 11:33.97636 844 5:46.98

7418 Callie Bryant PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 11:41.40737 745 5:50.70

7099 Phebi Mcmurtry BRUSHY - ORES (2) 11:46.033646 5:53.01

7213 Anna Stnson FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 11:50.5914747 5:55.29

7584 Margo Repass WISTER JR. HIGH SCHO 11:51.751648 5:55.87

7216 Avery  Tyer FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 11:53.4415749 5:56.72

7077 Danica NoahCalvert BROKEN ARROW JUNIOR 11:56.62538 850 5:58.31

7003 Ellie Colombin ALL STS CATHOLIC MS 12:01.82639 551 6:00.91

7190 Peyton Delmedico FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 12:04.5316652 6:02.26

7098 Hayley Bentley LIBERTY MIDDLE SCHOO 12:09.401553 6:04.70

7516 Madelyn Childers TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 12:12.55640 754 6:06.27

7097 Jaden Fleetwood BRUSHY - ORES (2) 12:14.334455 6:07.16

7426 Noemi Nevarez PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 12:14.788756 6:07.39

7199 Abigail Miller FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 12:18.6917757 6:09.34

7332 Jordan Hawk MARYETTA - ORES (1) 12:19.87441 858 6:09.93

7136 Kynlee Connell COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 12:36.47742 759 6:18.23

7336 Alevia Reasnor MARYETTA - ORES (1) 12:42.27543 660 6:21.13

7208 Hayden Read FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 12:43.2018661 6:21.60

7155 Emma Rowell COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 12:46.598762 6:23.29

7515 Zadin Cantu TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 12:48.58744 863 6:24.29

7009 Gabriella Summers ALL STS CATHOLIC MS 12:52.98745 564 6:26.49

7425 Lexi Line PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 12:55.709765 6:27.85

7218 Karsen Impson FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 12:56.3119866 6:28.15

7156 Lilah Spradlin COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 13:03.889867 6:31.94

7001 Kamdyn Berry ALL STS CATHOLIC MS 13:06.128768 6:33.06

7160 Alydia Swalley COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 13:10.1810869 6:35.09

7582 Cadence Harger WISTER JR. HIGH SCHO 13:14.632670 6:37.31

7144 Kenlie Kilgore COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 13:19.1411771 6:39.57

7195 Reagan Jackson FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 13:31.4520872 6:45.72

7193 Jessica Hardy FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 13:33.8621873 6:46.93

7240 Abigail  Leach GANS HIGH SCHOOL 13:35.541774 6:47.77

7424 Amilya Limon PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 13:41.8910775 6:50.94

7139 Nancy Flores COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 13:49.2712776 6:54.63

7207 Kya Plat FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 14:04.2322677 7:02.11

7421 Abbigail Dale PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 14:10.0611778 7:05.03

7204 Kadleigh Orman FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 14:24.4023779 7:12.20

7339 Jaelyn Unger MARYETTA - ORES (1) 14:28.00646 680 7:14.00
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7427 Marie Nicholas PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 14:28.4312881 7:14.21

7432 Elizabeth Thornton PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 14:28.7913782 7:14.39

7211 Briley Sloat FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 14:29.5524783 7:14.77

7200 Natalie Montgomery FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 14:33.8625784 7:16.93

7209 Rylee Townsen FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 14:39.8926885 7:19.94

7206 Piper Picket FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 14:42.4327686 7:21.21

7334 Victoria Limon MARYETTA - ORES (1) 14:51.36747 687 7:25.68

7524 Aymee Vasquez TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 14:57.158788 7:28.57

7149 Averie Medlock COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 15:20.6013789 7:40.30

7145 Haven Long COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 15:29.3914790 7:44.69

7134 Emily Carter COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 15:34.5515891 7:47.27

7072 Leah Breuer BROKEN ARROW JUNIOR 15:37.18648 792 7:48.59

7074 Emmalyn Conine BROKEN ARROW JUNIOR 15:41.97749 793 7:50.98

7423 Giana Kallin PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 15:46.4114794 7:53.20

7192 Emily Guinn FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 16:23.7428895 8:11.87

7197 Addison Kassaw FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 16:46.5829796 8:23.29

7212 Brooklynn Stern FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 16:57.2630797 8:28.63

7203 Addie Orman FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 17:02.3831898 8:31.19

7420 Ardin Heines PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 18:00.6115799 9:00.30

7331 Jobee Goldman MARYETTA - ORES (1) 18:10.4386100 9:05.21

7133 Monica Campbell COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 19:06.42167101 9:33.21

7241 Madison Pilkington GANS HIGH SCHOOL 19:48.6628102 9:54.33

7244 Makinzie Kimble GANS MIDDLE SCHOOL 19:56.9118103 9:58.45
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2022 Tahlequah "Early Tiger" Cross Country Inv
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LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 2 BOYS Middle Sch 2Km Run Middle Sch

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/KM

1 BROKEN ARROW JUNIOR 67 9-11-13-14-20 23-47 46:03 0:449:12.535:10.50

2 FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 71 1-3-16-25-26 32-35 45:10 1:499:01.915:01.03

3 COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 76 2-10-15-22-27 33-36 46:02 1:409:12.384:52.02

4 PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 83 5-17-18-19-24 30-39 46:31 1:139:18.285:08.94

5 TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 108 4-7-29-31-37 46-48 47:20 2:039:28.045:11.81

6 ALL STS CATHOLIC MS 127 6-8-28-42-43 45-49 48:27 2:189:41.354:52.95

7 MARYETTA - ORES (1) 145 12-21-34-38-40 41-44 50:05 1:1710:00.965:49.37

BRUSHY - ORES (2) 51-52-65-67

WISTER JR. HIGH SCHO 48-83-92

COOKSON HILLS JUNIOR 61

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/KM

7223 Nico Ford FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 7:59.8011 81 3:59.90

7185 Nolan Young COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 8:12.0412 72 4:06.02

7228 Caleb Miller FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 8:13.4823 73 4:06.74

7536 James Walker TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 8:21.4914 74 4:10.74

7441 Jake Wassom PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 8:26.3415 85 4:13.17

7018 Will Tanner ALL STS CATHOLIC MS 8:28.2916 86 4:14.14

7531 Jaime Perez TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 8:30.7927 87 4:15.39

7016 Carson Leonard ALL STS CATHOLIC MS 8:35.9728 88 4:17.98

7082 Caden Marshall BROKEN ARROW JUNIOR 8:49.8519 89 4:24.92

7170 Isaac Layer COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 9:02.06210 710 4:31.03

7090 Carson Strickland BROKEN ARROW JUNIOR 9:08.14211 811 4:34.07

7354 Derrick Scot MARYETTA - ORES (1) 9:12.29112 812 4:36.14

7084 Christan IbarraZepeda BROKEN ARROW JUNIOR 9:15.05313 813 4:37.52

7085 Jaxson Jedamski BROKEN ARROW JUNIOR 9:15.48414 714 4:37.74

7167 Keagan Gilliland COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 9:18.51315 715 4:39.25

7219 Cayden  Colbert FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 9:21.59316 716 4:40.79

7440 Jaxson Vazquez PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 9:23.43217 817 4:41.71

7434 Maddox Aylward PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 9:30.05318 818 4:45.02

7435 John Burns PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 9:31.27419 819 4:45.63

7092 Caleb Taylor BROKEN ARROW JUNIOR 9:34.14520 720 4:47.07

7349 Ryker Muskrat MARYETTA - ORES (1) 9:35.72221 621 4:47.86

7163 Brody Berry COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 9:36.94422 722 4:48.47

7086 Lucas Martn BROKEN ARROW JUNIOR 9:39.09623 823 4:49.54

7438 Zachary Parker PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 9:40.31524 824 4:50.15

7229 Rowyn Nefendorf FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 9:45.75425 625 4:52.87

7233 Kolt Stevens FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 9:48.94526 726 4:54.47

7182 Shawn Wickline COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 9:52.36527 827 4:56.18

7012 Anthony Cornejo ALL STS CATHOLIC MS 9:54.20328 528 4:57.10

7528 Mikey Holt TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 9:59.43329 829 4:59.71

7436 Noah Chancellor PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 10:00.53630 730 5:00.26

7535 Kaden Turner TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 10:03.92431 831 5:01.96

7227 Isaac Mcdonell FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 10:10.28632 732 5:05.14

7183 Noah Wood COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 10:12.17633 833 5:06.08
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7347 Inmer Garcia MARYETTA - ORES (1) 10:20.63334 834 5:10.31

7236 Jacob Whitworth FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 10:22.03735 735 5:11.01

7169 Philip Lanz COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 10:22.64736 836 5:11.32

7166 Deonte Farris COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 10:23.818737 5:11.90

7529 Tanner Kupsick TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 10:24.57537 738 5:12.28

7341 Riggins Bagby MARYETTA - ORES (1) 10:26.05438 639 5:13.02

7439 Dylan Vazquez PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 10:27.10739 840 5:13.55

7346 Logan Elms MARYETTA - ORES (1) 10:30.14540 541 5:15.07

7168 Brandon Jarman COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 10:31.229742 5:15.61

7177 Ethan Stephens COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 10:35.5510743 5:17.77

7351 Evan Nofre MARYETTA - ORES (1) 10:38.00641 844 5:19.00

7017 Ryan Tanner ALL STS CATHOLIC MS 10:41.81442 545 5:20.90

7234 Dawson Steveson FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 10:45.878846 5:22.93

7014 Arthur Holleman ALL STS CATHOLIC MS 10:46.49543 547 5:23.24

7585 Sawyer Chitwood WISTER JR. HIGH SCHO 10:50.871748 5:25.43

7355 James Vann MARYETTA - ORES (1) 10:54.51744 449 5:27.25

7015 Noah Jenkinson ALL STS CATHOLIC MS 10:57.31645 650 5:28.65

7104 Justce Sayre BRUSHY - ORES (2) 10:58.841651 5:29.42

7100 Jasper Campbell BRUSHY - ORES (2) 11:03.312752 5:31.65

7224 Raygan Greathouse FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 11:05.919753 5:32.95

7232 Ryan Steele FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 11:10.5410754 5:35.27

7527 Connor Harsha TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 11:20.83646 855 5:40.41

7080 Corbin Alexander BROKEN ARROW JUNIOR 11:23.66747 756 5:41.83

7165 Drake Deonier COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 11:25.6111757 5:42.80

7530 Jose Lopez TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 11:29.45748 858 5:44.72

7171 Jonathan Myers COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 11:35.8912759 5:47.94

7222 Zade Fast FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 11:39.3411760 5:49.67

7115 Joseph Zamarron COOKSON HILLS JUNIOR 11:40.341761 5:50.17

7173 Samuel Poter COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 11:40.6713762 5:50.33

7083 Joe Feldhausentoburen BROKEN ARROW JUNIOR 11:42.658863 5:51.32

7526 Ethan  Hahn TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 11:46.678864 5:53.33

7103 Garret Renfrow BRUSHY - ORES (2) 11:54.103465 5:57.05

7225 Landon Ireland FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 11:56.0312866 5:58.01

7102 Ryder Justce BRUSHY - ORES (2) 11:59.784667 5:59.89

7161 Aiden Anderson COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 12:24.5814868 6:12.29

7353 Kade Ross MARYETTA - ORES (1) 12:30.398569 6:15.19

7230 Grifn Saar FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 12:30.6413870 6:15.32

7533 Gabriel Russell TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 12:38.939871 6:19.46

7019 Greyson Weeks ALL STS CATHOLIC MS 12:39.99749 572 6:19.99

7089 Jacob Sisco BROKEN ARROW JUNIOR 12:42.209773 6:21.10

7220 Cruz Cox FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 12:44.6614774 6:22.33

7184 Jacob Young COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 12:45.3015875 6:22.65

7162 Justce Beard COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 12:47.1816776 6:23.59

7088 Reese Padilla BROKEN ARROW JUNIOR 12:48.4810777 6:24.24

7231 Jaxon Skaggs FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 13:01.1715878 6:30.58

7437 Kaden Cochran PRYOR JUNIOR HIGH 13:06.168879 6:33.08

7181 Jackson Welch COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 13:08.0717780 6:34.03

7164 Jackson Connell COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 13:16.3818781 6:38.19

7348 Gavin Key MARYETTA - ORES (1) 13:17.099682 6:38.54
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7587 Coston Repass WISTER JR. HIGH SCHO 13:17.462883 6:38.73

7221 Jace Edwards FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 13:35.5016784 6:47.75

7532 Jaxon  Robbins TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 13:38.2610885 6:49.13

7525 Freddy Fuentes TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 14:03.0411886 7:01.52

7226 Diesel Lowery FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 14:07.0517787 7:03.52

7013 Jack Curts ALL STS CATHOLIC MS 14:21.158588 7:10.57

7235 Harrison Wallace FT GIBSON MIDDLE SCH 14:23.7818889 7:11.89

7534 Liam Slosson TAHLEQUAH MIDDLE SCH 14:26.4212790 7:13.21

7174 Christopher Rubio COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 15:36.4119791 7:48.20

7586 Sam Martn WISTER JR. HIGH SCHO 15:53.453692 7:56.72

7176 Jackson  Steed COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 15:55.3120793 7:57.65

7352 Jeremiah Nofre MARYETTA - ORES (1) 16:20.8110594 8:10.40

7081 Nathaniel Byrd BROKEN ARROW JUNIOR 16:43.7511795 8:21.87

7350 Cameran Nofre MARYETTA - ORES (1) 17:12.5811396 8:36.29

7179 Jake Sweetn COWETA JUNIOR HIGH 17:42.2921797 8:51.14
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2022 Tahlequah "Early Tiger" Cross Country Inv
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LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 3 GIRLS Jr.Varsity 4Km Run Jr.Varsity

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/KM

1 BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 32 1-2-5-11-13 16-23 1:37:13 2:1519:26.674:51.66

2 SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 52 3-8-12-14-15 20-22 1:40:26 1:2420:05.205:01.30

3 COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 55 4-6-10-17-18 21-24 1:40:12 1:2520:02.305:00.57

4 STILWELL HIGH SCHOOL 115 9-19-27-28-32 33-34 1:51:06 5:3822:13.285:33.32

5 THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 117 7-25-26-29-30 31-35 1:51:12 4:2122:14.475:33.61

JAY HIGH SCHOOL 47-55-58-59 4:23.84

MARYETTA - ORES (1) 60 5:49.37

HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 57 5:22.08

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/KM

7048 Lilly Wing BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 18:08.4911 91 4:32.12

7024 Ella Day BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 19:01.6322 102 4:45.40

7446 Layla Harrington SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 19:11.5613 93 4:47.89

7118 Brelee Burcham COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 19:15.3814 124 4:48.84

7030 Camden Gehring BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 19:32.6835 105 4:53.17

7591 Addisyn Davis COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 19:35.9526 86 4:53.98

7540 Alannys Doblado THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 19:48.0417 97 4:57.01

7445 Tory Harper SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 19:48.5928 128 4:57.14

7473 Alexandria Yates STILWELL HIGH SCHOOL 19:58.1119 99 4:59.52

7595 Brooklyn Singleton COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 19:59.79310 810 4:59.94

7026 Madeline Dunham BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 20:06.98411 911 5:01.74

7443 Kierra Bolin SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 20:22.08312 1012 5:05.52

7029 Raegan Gallop BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 20:23.59513 1013 5:05.89

7447 Emmary Mink SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 20:27.66414 914 5:06.91

7449 Karleigh Silva SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 20:36.13515 1215 5:09.03

7040 Sarah Ray BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 20:36.83616 1216 5:09.20

7122 Leilany Rubio COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 20:39.40417 1117 5:09.85

7597 Kadence Stapleton COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 20:40.99518 818 5:10.24

7470 Ava Price STILWELL HIGH SCHOOL 20:48.67219 1019 5:12.16

7448 Margaret Poahway SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 20:52.77620 1120 5:13.19

7592 Alyssa Davis COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 20:55.98621 821 5:13.99

7450 Ashla Sweet SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 21:02.23722 922 5:15.55

7022 Faith Chernisky BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 21:17.93723 1023 5:19.48

7593 Alexis Miller COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 21:20.07724 1024 5:20.01

7021 Audrey Brewer BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 21:29.068925 5:22.26

7037 Claire Nelson BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 21:50.669926 5:27.66

7544 Alexa Morales THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 22:05.97225 1127 5:31.49

7043 Muriel Shannon BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 22:08.7010928 5:32.17

7023 Ava Cram BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 22:10.28111029 5:32.57

7538 Emily Bryan THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 22:10.66326 1230 5:32.66

7474 Cheyenne Yates STILWELL HIGH SCHOOL 22:18.30327 931 5:34.57

7465 Elizabeth Fuson STILWELL HIGH SCHOOL 22:25.04428 1032 5:36.26

7032 Isabella Laeger BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 22:26.77121133 5:36.69

7038 Natalia Ochoa BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 22:38.48131134 5:39.62

7036 Sophia Nalley BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 22:50.89141135 5:42.72

7442 Gabrielle Billie SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 22:57.268936 5:44.31
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7025 Mary Alice Doyle BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 22:57.5915937 5:44.39

7545 Eileen Murillo THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 22:57.87429 938 5:44.46

7041 Reagan Reibert BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 23:06.5716939 5:46.64

7034 Tess Miller BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 23:10.1117940 5:47.52

7028 Katherine Freet BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 23:10.51181041 5:47.62

7599 Elizabeth Wineinger COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 23:10.9981142 5:47.74

7594 Kealyn Morrison COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 23:13.1191143 5:48.27

7039 Olivia Rambo BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 23:33.1819944 5:53.29

7547 Lucy Osborn THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 24:09.81530 945 6:02.45

7543 Kristen Mccormick THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 24:30.35631 946 6:07.58

7290 Lydia Barnes JAY HIGH SCHOOL 24:46.8011247 6:11.70

7044 Kira Smith BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 25:09.9220948 6:17.48

7462 Kally Eagle STILWELL HIGH SCHOOL 25:36.32532 949 6:24.08

7459 Brianna Burton STILWELL HIGH SCHOOL 25:41.47633 950 6:25.36

7444 Kathleen Deerinwater SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 26:47.6291151 6:41.90

7031 Valeria Guterrez Javier BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 27:08.27211052 6:47.06

7464 Allison Fourkiller STILWELL HIGH SCHOOL 27:33.53734 953 6:53.38

7542 Moriah Malone THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 27:45.19735 1054 6:56.29

7294 Ryleigh Driskell JAY HIGH SCHOOL 28:02.9121055 7:00.72

7546 Skye Nguyen THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 28:32.5781056 7:08.14

7271 Valeria Sanchez HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 28:53.081957 7:13.27

7302 Korey Sherley JAY HIGH SCHOOL 28:54.3231058 7:13.58

7291 Halie Butler JAY HIGH SCHOOL 29:40.4341159 7:25.10

7339 Jaelyn Unger MARYETTA - ORES (1) 30:31.451660 7:37.86
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2022 Tahlequah "Early Tiger" Cross Country Inv

- 8/22/20228/22/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 4 BOYS Jr.Varsity 4Km Run Jr.Varsity

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/KM

1 COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 26 1-3-6-7-9 11-12 1:20:23 0:3516:04.645:00.57

2 THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 65 2-13-14-16-20 21-30 1:24:36 1:4716:55.215:33.61

3 TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 96 8-17-22-24-25 26-48 1:27:09 1:4217:25.864:21.46

4 JAY HIGH SCHOOL 100 4-10-27-28-31 40-44 1:27:57 2:5717:35.374:23.84

5 PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 132 5-18-23-41-45 49-54 1:31:33 4:4318:18.674:34.66

6 BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 137 15-19-32-33-38 42-43 1:32:16 2:3818:27.114:51.66

7 MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 187 29-36-37-39-46 47-50 1:38:42 2:3819:44.314:56.07

8 HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 225 34-35-51-52-53 1:47:22 4:1721:28.325:22.08

COOKSON HILLS HIGH S 46-62-87 4:22.79

GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 92-100 3:53.90

MUSKOGEE HIGH SCHOOL 5-30

SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 8-38-52-78 5:01.30

STILWELL HIGH SCHOOL 15-36-50-64 5:33.32

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/KM

7125 Vance Disney COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 15:45.1211 111 3:56.28

7557 Hank  Fabian THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 15:46.4412 122 3:56.61

7127 Conner Edmiston COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 15:55.6423 103 3:58.91

7310 Tucker Earp JAY HIGH SCHOOL 15:57.9014 124 3:59.47

7391 Angel Monsivais MUSKOGEE HIGH SCHOOL 16:00.80195 4:00.20

7414 Owen Nofsinger PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 16:01.6015 96 4:00.40

7616 Elliot Winter COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 16:05.8136 87 4:01.45

7458 Hunter Williams SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 16:11.67198 4:02.91

7605 Truet Joiner COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 16:16.1547 99 4:04.03

7504 Taven Neal TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 16:18.1218 910 4:04.53

7130 Kolton Remmers COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 16:20.4859 1011 4:05.12

7312 Keagan Jones JAY HIGH SCHOOL 16:21.63210 912 4:05.40

7611 Colin Nef COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 16:33.58611 1213 4:08.39

7604 Michael Gwin COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 16:41.00712 814 4:10.25

7476 Harris Cook STILWELL HIGH SCHOOL 17:00.621915 4:15.15

7551 Samuel Banda THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 17:01.29213 1116 4:15.32

7560 Jef Macdonald THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 17:05.34314 1117 4:16.33

7063 Trenton Massey BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 17:06.21115 1018 4:16.55

7564 Jaden Schlemme THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 17:08.95416 1019 4:17.23

7511 Isaac Williams TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 17:10.46217 920 4:17.61

7413 Kallen Meade PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 17:11.06218 921 4:17.76

7049 Levi Allen BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 17:25.70219 1122 4:21.42

7555 Grant  Brewer THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 17:34.03520 1023 4:23.50

7567 Ethan Woodard THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 17:39.69621 1024 4:24.92

7496 Eli Bate TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 17:41.43322 925 4:25.35

7412 Joshua Lunk PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 17:41.93323 1026 4:25.48

7500 Jalen Hooper TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 17:58.95424 1027 4:29.73

7502 Colton Lamberson TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 18:00.38525 928 4:30.09

7614 Brendan Smith COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 18:01.4781029 4:30.36

7390 Lance  Doty MUSKOGEE HIGH SCHOOL 18:11.062930 4:32.76
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2022 Tahlequah "Early Tiger" Cross Country Inv

- 8/22/20228/22/2022

LICENSED TO: The ENDURO Group LLC

Event # 4 BOYS Jr.Varsity 4Km Run Jr.Varsity

7497 Wyat Burson TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 18:14.94626 931 4:33.73

7324 Ryker Wetzel JAY HIGH SCHOOL 18:19.45327 1032 4:34.86

7321 Jaxon Tanner JAY HIGH SCHOOL 18:22.96428 1233 4:35.74

7375 Reece Francis MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 18:32.80129 1034 4:38.20

7124 Max Clark COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 18:36.3591235 4:39.08

7481 Kodi Ross STILWELL HIGH SCHOOL 18:40.252936 4:40.06

7613 Tyler Roberts COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 18:44.9810937 4:41.24

7457 Aidan Schmit SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 18:48.852938 4:42.21

7610 Ian Morrison COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 18:52.29111139 4:43.07

7562 Edward Porras THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 18:53.53730 940 4:43.38

7318 Bradee Rutherford JAY HIGH SCHOOL 18:54.92531 941 4:43.73

7066 Joseph Schurman BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 18:58.23332 942 4:44.55

7069 Jesus Vargas BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 19:00.83433 943 4:45.20

7281 Anthony Gavina HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 19:03.56134 1144 4:45.89

7565 Gabe Van Dalsem THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 19:14.8181045 4:48.70

7112 Chris Haynes COOKSON HILLS HIGH S 19:22.351946 4:50.58

7274 Parker Brand HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 19:24.19235 947 4:51.04

7389 Memphis Wilson MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 19:30.92236 948 4:52.73

7566 Ethan Warfel THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 19:31.3291049 4:52.83

7480 David Rodriguez STILWELL HIGH SCHOOL 19:36.873950 4:54.21

7387 Kenoy Releford MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 19:38.17337 1051 4:54.54

7452 Mason Harp SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 19:39.1531052 4:54.78

7067 Christan Trussell BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 19:44.60538 1253 4:56.15

7373 Hayden Bullock MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 19:48.83439 1054 4:57.20

7309 Taygon Dorsey JAY HIGH SCHOOL 19:53.44640 1055 4:58.36

7417 Devon White PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 19:54.12441 1156 4:58.53

7552 Hugh Baxter THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 19:54.79101057 4:58.69

7561 Max Martn THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 20:01.32111258 5:00.33

7065 Jet Mitchell BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 20:03.55642 1059 5:00.88

7068 Gavin Valenzuela BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 20:10.59743 960 5:02.64

7053 Zac Cardoni BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 20:14.168961 5:03.54

7107 Landen Craig COOKSON HILLS HIGH S 20:20.8221162 5:05.20

7323 Mason Walker JAY HIGH SCHOOL 20:27.70744 1063 5:06.92

7479 Odell Parker STILWELL HIGH SCHOOL 20:34.384964 5:08.59

7409 Blaine Kallin PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 20:44.66545 965 5:11.16

7060 Luke Herman BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 20:56.139966 5:14.03

7609 Mathew Morgan COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 20:57.46121067 5:14.36

7064 Miller Matson BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 21:06.72101068 5:16.68

7325 Jacob Williams JAY HIGH SCHOOL 21:10.388969 5:17.59

7370 Jaxson Anstne MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 21:10.84546 1070 5:17.71

7380 Derick Johnson MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 21:23.02647 1071 5:20.75

7055 Micah Cutsinger BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 21:29.92111072 5:22.48

7052 Rocky Briggs BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 21:31.03121073 5:22.75

7315 Talon Payton JAY HIGH SCHOOL 21:35.3991274 5:23.84

7494 Jonah Asbill TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 21:41.26748 975 5:25.31

7313 Braeden Jumper JAY HIGH SCHOOL 21:53.9310976 5:28.48

7507 Milez Thompson TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 21:57.988977 5:29.49

7451 Timothy Dunn SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 22:05.904978 5:31.47

7320 Walter Suton JAY HIGH SCHOOL 22:14.88111079 5:33.72
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7408 Johnny Joe Jefery PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 22:25.97649 980 5:36.49

7377 Kendal Howell MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 22:31.64750 1081 5:37.91

7280 Dawson Frizzell HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 22:31.95351 1082 5:37.98

7305 Logan Crosby JAY HIGH SCHOOL 22:36.9512983 5:39.23

7054 Houston Crawford BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 22:43.41131184 5:40.85

7372 Zeshan Bukhari MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 22:46.6681085 5:41.66

7051 Owen Bishop BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 22:47.41141186 5:41.85

7109 Michael Gerlach COOKSON HILLS HIGH S 22:56.383987 5:44.09

7286 Everado Pacheco HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 23:01.32452 1288 5:45.33

7383 Seth Nance MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 23:06.359989 5:46.58

7071 Dane Weldon BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 23:13.2815990 5:48.32

7285 Dj May HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 23:20.58553 991 5:50.14

7258 Cooper Moore GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 23:23.281992 5:50.82

7501 James Jacobs TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 23:47.7591093 5:56.93

7607 Grayson Mcclurg COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 23:49.7213994 5:57.43

7404 Joseph Buford PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 24:20.67754 1095 6:05.16

7388 Parker Sevenstar MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 24:32.2210996 6:08.05

7601 Henry Hank Boomershine COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 24:43.6214897 6:10.90

7057 Ty Flores BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 25:10.05161198 6:17.51

7606 Ethan Jones COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 26:21.1415899 6:35.28

7253 Dalton Fife GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 28:18.5829100 7:04.64
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Event # 5 GIRLS Varsity 4Km Run Varsity

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/KM

1 BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 41 1-2-7-14-17 18-23 1:23:43 3:4416:44.644:51.66

2 COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 56 6-10-12-13-15 16-24 1:28:33 1:0917:42.605:00.57

3 TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 93 4-8-22-25-34 36-54 1:31:50 4:3818:21.984:21.46

4 THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 94 5-11-21-27-30 45 1:32:50 2:4418:33.965:33.61

5 JAY HIGH SCHOOL 124 9-19-20-33-43 44-51 1:36:26 3:4019:17.154:23.84

6 PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 173 28-31-37-38-39 46-48 1:41:40 1:1620:20.024:34.66

7 MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 200 26-35-42-47-50 60-63 1:45:39 3:1721:07.794:56.07

8 STILWELL HIGH SCHOOL 208 3-41-53-55-56 1:48:23 8:4921:40.665:33.32

9 HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 244 29-40-52-61-62 64 1:57:48 7:3323:33.615:22.08

10 WISTER HIGH SCHOOL 255 32-49-57-58-59 1:57:53 5:3723:34.575:53.64

GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 15-21-22 3:53.90

GANS HIGH SCHOOL 67-69-70

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/KM

7033 Gwyneth Meyers BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 14:46.2911 101 3:41.57

7027 Malana Eureste BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 15:18.5022 102 3:49.62

7461 Emily Cruz STILWELL HIGH SCHOOL 15:21.8513 113 3:50.46

7487 McKenna Hood TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 15:45.4114 114 3:56.35

7539 Jade Burnet THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 16:54.3715 95 4:13.59

7116 Kyliee Addington COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 17:06.9916 126 4:16.74

7046 Hope Thompson BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 17:08.5437 97 4:17.13

7492 Tori Pham TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 17:13.2528 118 4:18.31

7301 Jacie Mofet JAY HIGH SCHOOL 17:28.5719 129 4:22.14

7119 Riley Buthod COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 17:31.91210 1210 4:22.97

7548 Jade Renkes THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 17:41.54211 1011 4:25.38

7598 Ava Voyles COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 17:47.73312 812 4:26.93

7121 Kate Litle COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 17:49.98413 1013 4:27.49

7047 Kailey Weeks BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 17:59.11414 1014 4:29.77

7249 Nora Shefeld GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 18:11.7311115 4:32.93

7117 Macey Brooks COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 18:16.42515 1216 4:34.10

7123 Jaidyn Wegener COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 18:16.84616 1017 4:34.21

7045 Juleen Srour BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 18:30.78517 1118 4:37.69

7020 Meg Andresen BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 18:37.75618 919 4:39.43

7296 Montana Herron JAY HIGH SCHOOL 18:40.38219 920 4:40.09

7248 Mya Pellegrino GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 18:51.062921 4:42.76

7247 Abbi Dyer GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 18:53.2831122 4:43.32

7293 Addie Dingsor JAY HIGH SCHOOL 18:53.84320 1023 4:43.46

7550 Kate Weber THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 19:06.32321 1024 4:46.58

7483 Annika Barr TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 19:07.78322 1025 4:46.94

7042 Katherine Riley BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 19:13.20723 1126 4:48.30

7120 Cooper Hilton COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 19:18.18724 1227 4:49.54

7491 Salendia Melo TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 19:19.51425 1228 4:49.87

7361 Cailey Grinstead MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 19:26.82126 1129 4:51.70

7541 Sophia Escobar THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 19:29.21427 1030 4:52.30

7401 Reeve Ross PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 19:32.20128 1131 4:53.05
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7270 Allison Palmer HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 19:37.76129 932 4:54.44

7549 Tatum Shaw THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 19:38.37530 1033 4:54.59

7397 Kennedy Montgomery PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 19:46.20231 934 4:56.55

7570 Scotlyn Cooper WISTER HIGH SCHOOL 19:55.74132 1235 4:58.93

7299 Madison King JAY HIGH SCHOOL 20:13.94433 1036 5:03.48

7493 Haley Wilson TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 20:23.97534 937 5:05.99

7363 Katelynn Moore MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 20:28.95235 1038 5:07.23

7488 Ashley Ledezma TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 20:36.33636 939 5:09.08

7402 Delanie Sherrer PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 20:45.03337 1040 5:11.25

7400 Emma Ortz PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 20:47.66438 941 5:11.91

7399 Ailey Ortega PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 20:49.02539 942 5:12.25

7263 Destny Lawson HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 20:52.10240 1243 5:13.02

7468 Perla Valesquez STILWELL HIGH SCHOOL 20:53.40241 1044 5:13.35

7364 Kennady Moore MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 21:05.51342 1045 5:16.37

7298 Taylor Holt JAY HIGH SCHOOL 21:09.06543 1146 5:17.26

7297 Dustee Hollenback JAY HIGH SCHOOL 21:22.07644 1247 5:20.51

7537 Mekenzie Blanchard THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 21:32.63645 1148 5:23.15

7394 Samantha Cavin PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 21:47.64646 1249 5:26.91

7359 Jensi Fields MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 21:53.32447 950 5:28.33

7396 Savannah Kallin PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 22:10.94748 1151 5:32.73

7571 Mckinzy Glover WISTER HIGH SCHOOL 22:25.97249 952 5:36.49

7366 Claire Tabor MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 22:44.39550 1153 5:41.09

7292 Serenity Cannon JAY HIGH SCHOOL 23:15.19751 1154 5:48.79

7266 Aurora Martnez HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 23:34.26352 1255 5:53.56

7466 Madison Glave STILWELL HIGH SCHOOL 23:49.82353 1056 5:57.45

7485 Kristn Campbell TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 24:04.86754 1257 6:01.21

7467 Sydnee Grimmet STILWELL HIGH SCHOOL 24:07.19455 1258 6:01.79

7463 Deadra Fixin STILWELL HIGH SCHOOL 24:11.08556 1159 6:02.77

7573 Emma Rice WISTER HIGH SCHOOL 24:37.60357 1260 6:09.40

7572 Zuleima Matas WISTER HIGH SCHOOL 25:20.34458 1261 6:20.08

7569 Hallee Brooks WISTER HIGH SCHOOL 25:33.20559 962 6:23.30

7358 Carmen Fields MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 25:34.92660 1163 6:23.73

7260 Arisdely Casildo HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 26:32.69461 964 6:38.17

7261 Alexa Cruz HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 27:11.28562 1065 6:47.82

7360 Maysi Fields MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 27:29.70763 966 6:52.42

7243 Jazmyne Wright GANS HIGH SCHOOL 28:01.5211067 7:00.38

7264 Bianca Lira HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 28:37.52664 1068 7:09.38

7242 Heather Wright GANS HIGH SCHOOL 31:37.002969 7:54.25

7237 Taylor Craighead GANS HIGH SCHOOL 31:38.003970 7:54.50
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Event # 6 BOYS Varsity 4Km Run Varsity

PLACE TEAM SCORE SCORERS DISPLACERS TOTAL AVG SPLIT

TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5 TOP  5

AVG/KM

1 COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 37 1-5-8-10-13 20-22 1:10:57 1:0514:11.345:00.57

2 THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 66 3-12-16-17-18 24-40 1:13:15 1:0014:39.005:33.61

3 PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 106 7-15-21-30-33 34-35 1:15:51 1:3915:10.134:34.66

4 TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 113 2-4-26-39-42 44-46 1:16:02 2:2715:12.504:21.46

5 GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 134 9-11-23-36-55 66-72 1:17:58 3:0415:35.633:53.90

6 JAY HIGH SCHOOL 161 14-31-32-41-43 63-68 1:19:12 1:4215:50.474:23.84

7 BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 190 27-29-37-48-49 56-67 1:20:56 1:0616:11.174:51.66

8 HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 193 6-19-52-57-59 62 1:21:36 3:4516:19.295:22.08

9 COOKSON HILLS HIGH S 242 25-28-58-60-71 1:27:36 5:0717:31.164:22.79

10 MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 246 38-50-51-53-54 69-73 1:24:02 1:0116:48.444:56.07

11 WISTER HIGH SCHOOL 282 45-47-61-64-65 70 1:28:10 1:5117:38.035:53.64

SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 12-34-61 5:01.30

STILWELL HIGH SCHOOL 17 5:33.32

MUSKOGEE HIGH SCHOOL 6-25

OVERALL SCORE BIB

PLACE PLACE NUM NAME AGE GRADE TEAM TEAM TIME

PLACE ON

AVG/KM

7126 Avan Doeksen COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 13:36.3711 121 3:24.09

7495 Trae Baker TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 13:54.4812 112 3:28.62

7568 Henry Zoellner THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 13:57.3213 103 3:29.33

7509 Jacob Tiger TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 13:57.6524 104 3:29.41

7132 Samuel Wood COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 13:58.0225 115 3:29.50

7393 Candon West MUSKOGEE HIGH SCHOOL 13:58.781116 3:29.69

7279 Steven Cruz HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 14:04.6916 117 3:31.17

7415 Carson Pendley PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 14:16.8417 108 3:34.21

7128 Landon Holdman COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 14:17.9838 99 3:34.49

7256 Jackson Kernan GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 14:21.4519 1210 3:35.36

7602 Shane Borszich COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 14:22.97410 1211 3:35.74

7455 Rylan Nofre SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 14:35.1911012 3:38.79

7257 Jase Mcabee GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 14:35.63211 1113 3:38.90

7563 Jacob Roby THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 14:36.23212 1214 3:39.05

7131 Madix Swalley COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 14:41.39513 1215 3:40.34

7314 Tyler Landrum JAY HIGH SCHOOL 14:41.74114 1116 3:40.43

7477 Brayden George STILWELL HIGH SCHOOL 14:44.2311017 3:41.05

7407 Dayton Hunter PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 14:46.13215 918 3:41.53

7559 Garret  Lamborn THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 14:46.80316 1119 3:41.70

7558 Zachary  King THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 14:57.11417 1120 3:44.27

7554 Joshua Blanchard THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 14:57.56518 1021 3:44.39

7278 Isaac Cook HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 15:01.56219 1022 3:45.39

7612 Andrew Newell COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 15:02.25620 1023 3:45.56

7403 Andrew Blodget PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 15:02.89321 1224 3:45.72

7392 Joshua Vienna MUSKOGEE HIGH SCHOOL 15:05.3821225 3:46.34

7129 Aiden Rainbolt COWETA HIGH SCHOOL 15:20.06722 1026 3:50.01

7259 Lane Stewart GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 15:29.23323 1127 3:52.30

7556 Cooper Cook THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 15:30.21624 1228 3:52.55

7106 Noah Canady COOKSON HILLS HIGH S 15:33.65125 1229 3:53.41
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7503 Braxton Mccarty TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 15:34.80326 1130 3:53.70

7050 Carter Aufdenkamp BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 15:37.46127 1031 3:54.36

7111 Ezra Graney COOKSON HILLS HIGH S 15:44.96228 1132 3:56.24

7056 Johnny Ervin BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 15:46.16229 1033 3:56.54

7453 Daunte Hunt SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 15:47.8921134 3:56.97

7405 Jacopo Cavanna PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 15:48.37430 1235 3:57.09

7307 Rhiver Davis JAY HIGH SCHOOL 15:50.90231 936 3:57.72

7317 Wylie Roberston JAY HIGH SCHOOL 15:54.90332 937 3:58.72

7410 Zeighn Kirby PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 15:56.44533 1038 3:59.11

7416 Lucas Shearin PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 16:00.61634 1139 4:00.15

7411 Josiah Long PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 16:03.79735 1040 4:00.94

7254 Isaiah Ilif GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 16:06.03436 1141 4:01.50

7059 Evan Green BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 16:06.50337 942 4:01.62

7369 Maliki Albertson MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 16:07.80138 1143 4:01.95

7406 Colin Hodges PRYOR HIGH SCHOOL 16:09.8081044 4:02.45

7505 Ismael Perez TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 16:13.93439 1145 4:03.48

7553 Connor Berg THOMAS EDISON HIGH S 16:17.11740 1146 4:04.27

7319 Trent Studie JAY HIGH SCHOOL 16:20.61441 1147 4:05.15

7498 Joseph Espinosa TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 16:21.64542 948 4:05.41

7322 Gavin Tate JAY HIGH SCHOOL 16:24.20543 1049 4:06.05

7499 Trent Havens TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 16:32.36644 950 4:08.09

7579 Kayden Mills WISTER HIGH SCHOOL 16:35.01145 951 4:08.75

7508 Kaden Tibbets TAHLEQUAH HIGH SCHOO 16:37.50746 1052 4:09.37

7574 Elijah Chitwood WISTER HIGH SCHOOL 16:40.42247 1053 4:10.10

7061 Max Horton BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 16:41.28448 1054 4:10.32

7062 Nathaniel Kwon BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 16:44.45549 955 4:11.11

7385 Gibson Price MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 16:49.26250 1156 4:12.31

7384 Andrew Prewet MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 16:49.64351 1157 4:12.41

7275 Abel Carrizales HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 17:00.85352 1058 4:15.21

7386 Colton Pulliam MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 17:06.36453 1159 4:16.59

7379 Keon Jackson MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 17:09.18554 1260 4:17.29

7454 Corey Kingfsher SEQUOYAH-TAHLEQUAH H 17:21.5231061 4:20.38

7251 Xavier Botorf GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 17:25.81555 962 4:21.45

7058 Moises Garcia BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 17:29.20656 1163 4:22.30

7283 Jonathon Lira HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 17:39.37457 1264 4:24.84

7110 Caleb Graney COOKSON HILLS HIGH S 17:45.83358 965 4:26.45

7288 Brandon Sanchez HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 17:49.99559 966 4:27.49

7113 Cj Miles COOKSON HILLS HIGH S 17:50.23460 1267 4:27.55

7577 Tristan Knight WISTER HIGH SCHOOL 18:01.82361 1268 4:30.45

7276 David Castllo HEAVENER HIGH SCHOOL 18:13.60662 1269 4:33.40

7311 Jayden Jones JAY HIGH SCHOOL 18:14.06663 970 4:33.51

7576 Trey Knight WISTER HIGH SCHOOL 18:26.31464 1271 4:36.57

7581 Case  Shipman WISTER HIGH SCHOOL 18:26.59565 1072 4:36.64

7252 Nick Brown GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 18:36.69666 1273 4:39.17

7070 Marcus Warden BISHOP KELLEY HIGH S 18:37.97767 974 4:39.49

7316 Raylon Rivas JAY HIGH SCHOOL 18:45.07768 1075 4:41.26

7381 Drew Lutrell MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 19:48.76669 1276 4:57.19

7580 Austn Nuckolls WISTER HIGH SCHOOL 19:48.97670 1077 4:57.24

7108 Jeremy Gatzemeyer COOKSON HILLS HIGH S 20:41.14571 1078 5:10.28
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7255 Jeremiah Ilif GROVE HIGH SCHOOL 20:44.97772 1079 5:11.24

7371 Kashan Bukhari MULDROW HIGH SCHOOL 23:46.08773 1180 5:56.52
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